E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
July 2013
Chip Beads
For signal line
MMZ series
MMZ0402 0402[01005 inch]*
MMZ0603 0603[0201 inch]
MMZ1005 1005[0402 inch]
MMZ1608 1608[0603 inch]
MMZ2012 2012[0805 inch]
* Dimensions Code JIS[EIA]
(2/33)
001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s

DVCs
Signal line noise removal for game machines, smart grids, industrial equipment, etc.
PART NUMBER CONSTRUCTION
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE, PACKAGE QUANTITY, PRODUCT WEIGHT
��Operating temperature range includes self-temperature rise.
���The Storage temperature range is for after the circuit board is mounted.
Overview of the MMZ Series
MMZ 0402 S 121 C T □□□
Series name
L×W×T Dimensions
Material name
Impedance Characteristic
type
Packaging style Internal code
(mm) (�) at 100MHz
0402 0.4×0.2x0.2 A 121 120 C T Taping
0603 0.6×0.3x0.3 B A
1005 1.0×0.5x0.5 D B
1608
1.6×0.8x0.6 F H
1.6×0.8x0.8 Q
2012 2.0×1.25x0.85 R
S
Y
Type
Temperature range
Package quantity Individual weightOperating
temperature�
Storage
temperature��
（°C） （°C） （pieces/reel） （mg）
MMZ0402 –55 to +125 –55 to +125 20,000 0.08
MMZ0603 –55 to +125 –55 to +125 15,000 0.3
MMZ1005 –55 to +125 –55 to +125 10,000 1
MMZ1608
t=0.6mm –55 to +125 –55 to +125  4,000 3
t=0.8mm –55 to +125 –55 to +125  4,000 4
MMZ2012 –55 to +125 –55 to +125  4,000 8
Product compatible with RoHS directive
Halogen-free
Compatible with lead-free solders
RoHS Directive Compliant Product: See the following for more details related to RoHS Directive compliant products. http://www.tdk.co.jp/rohs/
Halogen-free: Indicates that Cl content is less than 900ppm, Br content is less than 900ppm, and that the total Cl and Br content is less than 1500ppm.
(4/33)
001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Overview of the MMZ Series
RECOMMENDED REFLOW PROFILE
Preheating Soldering Peak
Temp. Time Temp. Time Temp. Time
T1 T2 t1 T3 t2 T4 t3
150°C 180°C 60 to 120s 230°C 30 to 60s 250 to 260°C 10s
Natural
cooling
t3
t1
Preheating
t2
Soldering
T3 T3
T4
T2

001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
Overview of the MMZ Series
MATERIAL CHARACTERISTICS
B material: This type is perfectly suited for fast digital signals. By equalizing R components and X components that beads possess at a
frequency of 5MHz, it is able to suppress overshooting, undershooting and ringing of fast digital signals.
R material: For wide frequency applications calling for broad impedance characteristics. For digital signal line applications calling
requiring good waveform integrity. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 10 to 200MHz.
S material: Standard type that features impedance characteristics similar to those of a typical ferrite core. For signal line applications in
which the blocking region is near 100MHz. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 40 to 300MHz.
Y material: High frequency range type intended for the 100MHz region and above.
For signal line applications in which the signal frequency is far from the cutoff frequency. Impedance values selected for
effectiveness at 80 to 400MHz.
A material: This high-impedance product is based on the impedance frequency characteristics of our Y-material. The product offers
excellent impedance characteristics, which is greater than 2500�, in the vicinity of 100MHz range (MMZ1608A252B).
Q material: For high-band applications designed for 100MHz and above. Impedance values selected for effectiveness at 100 to 800MHz.
D material: For applications calling for low insertion loss at low frequencies and sharply increasing impedance at high frequencies.
Designed for high impedance at high frequencies (300MHz to 1GHz) for signal line applications.
F material: This new product inherits the characteristic of our D-material, namely its sharp impedance rise time, and its impedance peak

001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ series　MMZ0402 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
[100MHz] DC resistance
(� )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
(� ) Tolerance
10 ±5� 0.07 750 MMZ0402S100CT□□□
70 ±25% 0.36 300 MMZ0402S700CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.70 210 MMZ0402S121CT□□□
150 ±25% 0.70 200 MMZ0402S151CT□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16196D Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
(8/33)

001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ series　MMZ0603 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
[100MHz] DC resistance
(� )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
(� ) Tolerance
10 ±5� 0.09 500 MMZ0603S100CT□□□
80 ±25% 0.30 200 MMZ0603S800CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.45 200 MMZ0603S121CT□□□
240 ±25% 0.57 200 MMZ0603S241CT□□□
470 ±25% 1.30 100 MMZ0603S471CT□□□
600 ±25% 1.45 100 MMZ0603S601CT□□□
1000 ±25% 1.25 200 MMZ0603S102HT□□□
75 ±25% 0.35 300 MMZ0603Y750CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.39 200 MMZ0603Y121CT□□□
240 ±25% 0.80 200 MMZ0603Y241CT□□□
470 ±25% 1.40 200 MMZ0603Y471CT□□□
600 ±25% 1.50 200 MMZ0603Y601CT□□□
33 ±25% 0.70 200 MMZ0603D330CT□□□
47 ±25% 0.70 200 MMZ0603D470CT□□□
56 ±25% 0.95 100 MMZ0603D560CT□□□
80 ±25% 1.25 100 MMZ0603D800CT□□□
10 ±5� 0.50 200 MMZ0603F100CT□□□
22 ±25% 1.00 200 MMZ0603F220CT□□□
33 ±25% 1.30 150 MMZ0603F330CT□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16197 Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
(12/33)

001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ series　MMZ1005 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
[100MHz] DC resistance
(� )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
(� ) Tolerance
80 ±25% 0.19 450 MMZ1005B800CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.25 400 MMZ1005B121CT□□□
600 ±25% 0.85 200 MMZ1005B601CT□□□
80 ±25% 0.12 500 MMZ1005S800CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.22 500 MMZ1005S121CT□□□
240 ±25% 0.28 400 MMZ1005S241CT□□□
600 ±25% 0.52 300 MMZ1005S601CT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.75 200 MMZ1005S102CT□□□
40 ±25% 0.10 550 MMZ1005Y400CT□□□
80 ±25% 0.17 450 MMZ1005Y800CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.18 400 MMZ1005Y121CT□□□
240 ±25% 0.26 300 MMZ1005Y241CT□□□
300 ±25% 0.38 250 MMZ1005Y301CT□□□
470 ±25% 0.47 250 MMZ1005Y471CT□□□
600 ±25% 0.54 250 MMZ1005Y601CT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.70 200 MMZ1005Y102CT□□□
1500 ±25% 1.00 100 MMZ1005Y152CT□□□
1800 ±25% 0.85 150 MMZ1005Y182CT□□□
10 ±5� 0.10 500 MMZ1005D100CT□□□
22 ±25% 0.17 400 MMZ1005D220CT□□□
33 ±25% 0.24 400 MMZ1005D330CT□□□
68 ±25% 0.38 400 MMZ1005D680CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.60 350 MMZ1005D121CT□□□
240 ±25% 0.90 200 MMZ1005D241CT□□□
33 ±25% 0.50 200 MMZ1005F330CT□□□
47 ±25% 0.60 100 MMZ1005F470CT□□□
56 ±25% 0.70 100 MMZ1005F560CT□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
(17/33)

E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ series　MMZ1608 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
[100MHz] DC resistance
(� )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Thickness T
(mm)
Part No.
(� ) Tolerance
120 ±25% 0.15 600 0.6 MMZ1608B121CT□□□
220 ±25% 0.25 500 0.6 MMZ1608B221CT□□□
300 ±25% 0.25 500 0.6 MMZ1608B301CT□□□
470 ±25% 0.30 500 0.6 MMZ1608B471CT□□□
600 ±25% 0.40 500 0.6 MMZ1608B601CT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.60 300 0.8 MMZ1608B102CT□□□
15 ±25% 0.05 1500 0.8 MMZ1608R150AT□□□
30 ±25% 0.05 1500 0.8 MMZ1608R300AT□□□
60 ±25% 0.10 800 0.8 MMZ1608R600AT□□□
120 ±25% 0.18 500 0.8 MMZ1608R121AT□□□
300 ±25% 0.25 500 0.8 MMZ1608R301AT□□□
470 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608R471AT□□□
600 ±25% 0.40 500 0.8 MMZ1608R601AT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.50 400 0.8 MMZ1608R102AT□□□
40 ±25% 0.10 600 0.8 MMZ1608S400AT□□□
80 ±25% 0.15 500 0.8 MMZ1608S800AT□□□
120 ±25% 0.15 500 0.8 MMZ1608S121AT□□□
180 ±25% 0.20 500 0.8 MMZ1608S181AT□□□
220 ±25% 0.20 500 0.8 MMZ1608S221AT□□□
300 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608S301AT□□□
470 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608S471AT□□□
600 ±25% 0.35 500 0.8 MMZ1608S601AT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.50 400 0.8 MMZ1608S102AT□□□
2000 ±25% 0.90 200 0.8 MMZ1608S202AT□□□
15 ±25% 0.05 1500 0.8 MMZ1608Y150BT□□□
30 ±25% 0.05 1500 0.8 MMZ1608Y300BT□□□
60 ±25% 0.15 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y600BT□□□
120 ±25% 0.20 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y121BT□□□
220 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y221BT□□□
300 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y301BT□□□
470 ±25% 0.35 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y471BT□□□
600 ±25% 0.40 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y601BT□□□
750 ±25% 0.45 500 0.8 MMZ1608Y751BT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.50 400 0.8 MMZ1608Y102BT□□□
1500 ±25% 0.60 300 0.8 MMZ1608Y152BT□□□
1800 ±25% 0.80 200 0.8 MMZ1608A182BT□□□
2200 ±25% 0.80 200 0.8 MMZ1608A222BT□□□
2500 ±25% 0.80 200 0.8 MMZ1608A252BT□□□
120 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608Q121BT□□□
220 ±25% 0.40 500 0.8 MMZ1608Q221BT□□□
330 ±25% 0.50 400 0.8 MMZ1608Q331BT□□□
470 ±25% 0.70 300 0.8 MMZ1608Q471BT□□□
600 ±25% 0.80 200 0.8 MMZ1608Q601BT□□□
1000 ±25% 1.00 200 0.8 MMZ1608Q102BT□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
(22/33)
001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ series　MMZ1608 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
[100MHz] DC resistance
(� )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Thickness T
(mm)
Part No.
(� ) Tolerance
5 ±2� 0.05 700 0.8 MMZ1608D050CT□□□
10 ±5� 0.10 500 0.6 MMZ1608D100CT□□□
22 ±25% 0.20 500 0.6 MMZ1608D220CT□□□
50 ±25% 0.25 500 0.6 MMZ1608D500CT□□□
80 ±25% 0.30 500 0.6 MMZ1608D800CT□□□
80 ±25% 0.30 500 0.8 MMZ1608D800BT□□□
120 ±25% 0.30 400 0.6 MMZ1608D121CT□□□
120 ±25% 0.30 400 0.8 MMZ1608D121BT□□□
240 ±25% 0.60 300 0.8 MMZ1608D241CT□□□
300 ±25% 0.70 300 0.8 MMZ1608D301BT□□□
3typ. 0.05 700 0.8 MMZ1608F030BT□□□
47 ±25% 0.40 500 0.8 MMZ1608F470BT□□□
75 ±25% 0.55 300 0.8 MMZ1608F750BT□□□
120 ±25% 0.75 200 0.8 MMZ1608F121BT□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
(23/33)

001-01 / 20130722 / e9412_mmz.fm
• All specifications are subject to change without notice.
E M C  C o m p o n e n t s
MMZ series　MMZ2012 Type
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CHARACTERISTICS SPECIFICATION TABLE
○Measurement equipment
＊ Equivalent measurement equipment may be used.
Impedance
[100MHz] DC resistance
(� )max.
Rated current
(mA)max.
Part No.
(� ) Tolerance
15 ±25% 0.05 1500 MMZ2012R150AT□□□
30 ±25% 0.05 1500 MMZ2012R300AT□□□
60 ±25% 0.10 1000 MMZ2012R600AT□□□
120 ±25% 0.12 800 MMZ2012R121AT□□□
300 ±25% 0.15 600 MMZ2012R301AT□□□
600 ±25% 0.20 500 MMZ2012R601AT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.30 500 MMZ2012R102AT□□□
40 ±25% 0.10 1000 MMZ2012S400AT□□□
80 ±25% 0.10 800 MMZ2012S800AT□□□
120 ±25% 0.15 800 MMZ2012S121AT□□□
180 ±25% 0.15 600 MMZ2012S181AT□□□
300 ±25% 0.20 600 MMZ2012S301AT□□□
600 ±25% 0.30 500 MMZ2012S601AT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.35 500 MMZ2012S102AT□□□
15 ±25% 0.05 1500 MMZ2012Y150BT□□□
30 ±25% 0.05 1500 MMZ2012Y300BT□□□
60 ±25% 0.10 1000 MMZ2012Y600BT□□□
120 ±25% 0.12 800 MMZ2012Y121BT□□□
300 ±25% 0.15 600 MMZ2012Y301BT□□□
600 ±25% 0.20 500 MMZ2012Y601BT□□□
1000 ±25% 0.30 500 MMZ2012Y102BT□□□
1500 ±25% 0.40 500 MMZ2012Y152BT□□□
2000 ±25% 0.50 400 MMZ2012Y202BT□□□
80 ±25% 0.30 500 MMZ2012D800BT□□□
120 ±25% 0.30 500 MMZ2012D121BT□□□
300 ±25% 0.50 400 MMZ2012D301BT□□□
Measurement item Product No. Manufacturer
Impedance E4991A+16192A Agilent Technologies
DC resistance Type-7556 Yokogawa
(30/33)